Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Text

File #: 19-2299, Version: 1

Agreement for the Procurement of 40-Foot Compressed Natural Gas-Powered Buses

On March 23, 2020, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved the
release of a request for proposals for the purchase of up to 299, 40-foot compressed natural-gas
powered buses. Board of Directors’ approval is requested to award an agreement for the purchase
of 165 buses.

A. Approve the selection of GILLIG LLC as the firm to provide up to 165, 40-foot compressed
natural gas-powered buses, with an option to purchase up to 134 additional buses.

B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Agreement No. C-9-1836
between the Orange County Transportation Authority and GILLIG LLC, in the amount of
$100,371,600, for the purchase of up to 165, 40-foot compressed natural gas-powered buses,
with an option to purchase up to 134 additional buses.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 9/27/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

