Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 21-3428
Type: Orange County Transit District Status: Passed

Item

File created: 5/3/2021 In control: Transit Committee
On agenda: 6/10/2021 Final action: 6/10/2021
Title: Amendment to Agreement for 40-Foot Compressed Natural Gas-Powered Buses
Sponsors: Dayle Withers, Jennifer L. Bergener
Indexes: CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/14/2021 1 Board
6/10/2021 1 Transit Committee approved and passed Pass

Amendment to Agreement for 40-Foot Compressed Natural Gas-Powered Buses

On October 12, 2020, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved the
selection of GILLIG LLC, as the firm to provide up to 165, 40-foot compressed natural gas-powered
buses, with an option to purchase up to 134 additional buses. Bus configuration changes have been
identified though the ongoing design review process and an amendment is necessary to incorporate
these changes.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No.
C-9-1836 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and GILLIG LLC, in the amount of
$1,486,105, for configuration changes on up to 165, 40-foot compressed natural gas-powered buses
with an option to purchase up to 134 additional buses. This will increase the maximum obligation of
the agreement to a total contract value of $101,857,705.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/4/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

